
  
 

Tara Cheyne MLA  
Manager of Government Business 
Attorney-General 
Minister for Human Rights 
Minister for City and Government Services 
Minister for the Night-Time Economy 

Member for Ginninderra 

 
 

ACT Legislative Assembly London Circuit, GPO Box 1020, Canberra ACT 2601 

        +61 2 6205 0100      cheyne@act.gov.au 

 @In_The_Taratory  taraforginninderra  in_the_taratory 

 

   
 

RESPONSE TO QUESTION ON NOTICE  
Questions on Notice Paper No 5 

Friday, 11 April 2025 
Question No. 338 

 

Ms Tara Cheyne MLA – The answer to the Member’s questions are as follows: 

1. The following table is the total of all reports to ACT Government by members of the public 
requesting public tree maintenance for 2023-24 and 2024-25. 
 

 2023-24 2024-25 TOTAL 
Gungahlin 2,646 1,608 4,254 
North 2,706 1,574 4,280 
Central 1,978 1,393 3,371 
South 1,807 1,757 3,564 
Tuggeranong 2,049 1,459 3,508 
TOTAL 11,186 7,791 18,977 

 

 

MR BRADDOCK: To ask the Minister for City and Government Services —  

1. For each financial year for which records are available to enable a response to this question, 
and if possible for each district, how many unique reports have been lodged to the ACT 
Government regarding dangerous trees (meaning for unique trees which present a risk to life 
or property, excluding duplicate reports about the same tree). 

2. What proportion of these unique dangerous tree reports, referred to in part (1), have 
resulted in an assessment that confirmed the reported tree is in fact dangerous. 



  

2. The following table is the total reports to ACT Government by members of the public 
requesting public tree maintenance for 2023-24 and 2024-25 that were assessed as an 
‘Urgent’ priority. 
 

 2023-24 2024-25 TOTAL 
Gungahlin 453 447 900 
North 257 92 349 
Central 11 22 33 
South 55 62 117 
Tuggeranong 21 2 23 
TOTAL 797 625 1,422 

 

Approved for circulation to the Member and incorporation into Hansard. 
 
 
Tara Cheyne MLA 
Minister for City and Government Services                                                        Date: 
This response required 1 hr and 30 mins to complete, at an approximate cost of $121.18 

 
 


